
FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 26 JUL 2025

R1 26 Jul 2025 | Clairefontaine | DES COSMOS CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1600m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
5:59 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 61
 2 8
 3 0120
 4 6644
 5 653
 6 8
 7 86
 8 051403
 9 39
 10 09
 11 66066

UNE AVENTURE (FR)
GIPOURLOUMOI (FR)
NOARA FOR FUN (FR)
DEUX DE COUPE (FR)
PLAY THE GAME (FR)
BEST SISTER (FR)
HOLLIE WOOD (FR)
MISTY CITY (FR)
LAKE DREAM (FR)
LIEBEROSE (FR)
CAPOUCHINE (FR)

59.5
59
58
56
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
53

7
2
8
10
3
11
5
1
4
9
6

L PLOMMEE  2.5 
J MOUTARD
W LEVESQUE  3.5 
M GUYON
A POUCHIN
H JOURNIAC
G SIAS  2.5 
L GALLO  3.5 
T BACHELOT
T PICCONE
C BELMONT  1.5 

S CERULIS
E LECOIFFIER
F R MONFORT
E D MONFORT
E MIKHALIDES
Y BARBEROT
A BOTTI
M BOUTIN
I ENDALTSEV
S NIGGE
B AND BEAUNEZ

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 2-1-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 4-1-1-0
 4-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 8-1-0-1
 2-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-0
 5-0�-0-0

$11,975
$0
$16,264
$2,477
$1,190
$0
$0
$13,327
$2,479
$0
$0

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 UNE AVENTURE (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,975
Jockey: L Plommee (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Supremacy (IRE) Dam: Olivia valere (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/07/25 (15 Days)
Owner: M G Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 7 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP 16 [ 8] T Bachelot 56 $34 Kailani 0:58.30   .......... 8 ....................... EUR 18,900
1 of 14 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 43 [ 11] T Bachelot 56.5 $21 General Chop 1:25.30   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 14,490

2 GIPOURLOUMOI (FR) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pour Moi (IRE) Dam: A lougie (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jl Dehez

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 9 27Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] J Moutard 58 $-- Amelia 1:28.82   ..... 20¾ ....................... EUR 12,000

3 NOARA FOR FUN (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $16,264
Jockey: W Levesque (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Just for fun (UK) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/06/25 (50 Days)
Owner: Ja Pigeon/mme H Monfort

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
0� of 8 22Mar25 LAT	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] M Guyon 56.5 $-- Golden Breeze 1:00.00   ........ 17 ....................... EUR 14,490
1 of 9 06Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 8] W Levesque 57.5 $17 Mia Sally 1:31.17   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 15,120
2 of 9 27Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 34 [ 2] W Levesque 56.5 $-- Amelia 1:28.82   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 12,000
14 of 14 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 10] G Meury 57.5 $6 Une Aventure 1:25.30   ..... 24¼ ....................... EUR 14,490

4 DEUX DE COUPE (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 10� Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,477
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Van Beethoven (CAN) Dam: La milletiere (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Alremeithi

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 9 26Apr25 ANG	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] S Deriu 53 $-- Radiant 1:06.20   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 14,490
6 of 14 31May25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] P Bazire 55.5 $-- Viva La Skids 1:25.59   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 11,500
4 of 10� 30Jun25 CHO	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 13 [ 8] C Lecoeuvre 58.5 $13 Free Movement 1:23.82   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 8,000
4 of 7 19Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 6] M Guyon 56 $4 Honey Pearl 1:29.90   .......... 2 .........................EUR 8,650
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5 PLAY THE GAME (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,190
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Wilside (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Nicolato/le Marais

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 6 05May25 BLB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] J B Eyquem 58 $7 Cath Hoche 1:19.05   .......... 7 ....................... EUR 11,500
5 of 9 06Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 3] M Guyon 57.5 $5 Noara For Fun 1:31.17   ....... 8½ ....................... EUR 15,120
3 of 9 01Jul25 MDM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 9] G Guedj-gay 56 $6 Nocturne Blou 1:27.80   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 9,072

6 BEST SISTER (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Surpressa (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Infinity 9 Horses/j Fournier

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 14 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 26 [ 6] H Journiac 55.5 $9.5 Une Aventure 1:25.30   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 14,490

7 HOLLIE WOOD (FR) Trainer: A Botti Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sias (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Great aventura (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Zambelli/a Botti

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 9 19May25 STC	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] R Mangione 58 $29 Green Spirit 1:15.87   ..... 11¾ ....................... EUR 15,000
6 of 10� 30Jun25 CHO	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 11 [ 6] C Demuro 58.5 $10 Free Movement 1:23.82   .......... 3 .........................EUR 8,000

8 MISTY CITY (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: $13,327
Jockey: L Gallo (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Alajar (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/06/25 (39 Days)
Owner: P Widloecher

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 11Jun25 CRO	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP 3 [ 10] J Claudic 57 $29 Royal Bay Cen 1:14.65   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 11,500
1 of 9 17Jun25 NAN	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 31 [ 8] J Claudic 56.5 $3.8 Rango 1:26.33   .......... 1 .........................EUR 9,450
4 of 9 27Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 22 [ 3] J Claudic 55 $-- Amelia 1:28.82   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 12,000
10� of 14 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 3 [ 2] A Molins 53.5 $9 Une Aventure 1:25.30   ..... 10¾ ....................... EUR 14,490
3 of 7 21Jul25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 29 [ 3] L Gallo 58 $101 Waramini 1:27.98   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 13,700

9 LAKE DREAM (FR) Trainer: I Endaltsev Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,479
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Lake alexandrina (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Melnyk

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 6 03Jun25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] T Bachelot 58 $17 Narissa 1:29.54   ........ 10 ....................... EUR 18,900
9 of 9 24Jun25 CHA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] T Bachelot 58 $34 Bandiagara 1:26.25   ..... 15½ ....................... EUR 18,900

10 LIEBEROSE (FR) Trainer: S Nigge Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Threat (IRE) Dam: Louce (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Nigge

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
0� of 11 08Apr25 DEA	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] T Bachelot 56.5 $26 Imperial Me Cen -- --- --   ..... 13¼ ....................... EUR 31,500
9 of 9 06Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 1] M Bozzio 57.5 $23 Noara For Fun 1:31.17   ..... 28¼ ....................... EUR 15,120
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11 CAPOUCHINE (FR) Trainer: B And Beaunez Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50�-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Victor Ludorum (UK) Dam: Black seed (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Villedey

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 7 03May25 LEN	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] R Thomas 53.5 $7 Guns And Roses 1:05.39   ....... 7½ .........................EUR 7,500
6 of 11 27May25 EVX	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] J Claudic 54.5 $21 Achilea Chope 1:14.00   ....... 6¾ .........................EUR 6,500
10� of 10� 07Jun25 DEP	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] C Belmont 53 $34 Wana Chope 0:59.70   ..... 26½ ....................... EUR 12,000
6 of 9 27Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 3 [ 1] C Belmont 53 $-- Amelia 1:28.82   ..... 10¼ ....................... EUR 12,000
6 of 14 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 23 [ 13] C Belmont 52 $67 Une Aventure 1:25.30   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 14,490
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 26 JUL 2025

R2 26 Jul 2025 | Clairefontaine | DU CHATEAU DE VENDEUVRE CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1600m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,100
6:31 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 478851
 2 325627
 3 560741
 4 739440
 5 0
 6 8
 7 
 8 272290
 9 9440
 10 0

KEANU (FR)
COKTAIL (FR)
ALEKSINE (FR)
INTER POL (FR)
GOLD SPIRIT (FR)
KHYRILOVITCH (IRE)
SONADOOR (IRE)
STUNNING ANGEL (FR)
GLAVIA (FR)
HAVIVA (FR)

59.5
59
57.5
57.5
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
53

1
3
6
8
7
10
4
9
2
5

T BACHELOT
A POUCHIN
M GUYON
T PICCONE
A LEMAITRE
A CRASTUS
A MADAMET
M FAVRIAUX  2.5 
C LECOEUVRE
L BOISSEAU

A BOTTI
P COTTIER
F R MONFORT
F CHAPPET
G DOLEUZE
N CAULLERY
I ENDALTSEV
R FRADET
L VANSKA
MME A TINCHON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
C
G
F
C
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 10-3-1-0
 7-0�-2-2
 17-2-2-3
 10-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 21-3-4-1
 4-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

$48,715
$14,508
$44,608
$8,914
$0
$0
$0
$72,085
$4,463
$0

 5-1-0-0
 5-0�-2-1
 3-1-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 4-1-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 KEANU (FR) Trainer: A Botti Barrier: 1 Total: 10-3-1-0 Prize Money: $48,715
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 59.5 Good: 6-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Shamal breeze (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/06/25 (43 Days)
Owner: Ecurie C Marzocco

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 7 01Oct24 BLB	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 60� [ 3] J B Eyquem 57 $-- Bulnes 1:42.11   ........ 14 ....................... EUR 39,772
8 of 9 18Feb25 PAU awt 160�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 4] H Mouesan 59 $-- Eponine 1:36.20   .......... 7 ....................... EUR 11,000
8 of 8 25Mar25 STC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 2] M Barzalona 57 $34 Poschiavo 1:46.02   ..... 13¼ ....................... EUR 14,000
5 of 8 09May25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 4] C Soumillon 56 $17 Detonate 1:26.48   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 11,500
1 of 6 13Jun25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 78 [ 3] C Soumillon 58 $*2.3 Hot Cold 1:45.60   ........ hd ....................... EUR 11,500

2 COKTAIL (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-2-2 Prize Money: $14,508
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 59 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Co pilote (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 9 11Sep24 LYO	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 67 [ 7] T Piccone 58 $5 Instant Fragile 1:45.10   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 12,100
5 of 7 22Apr25 MSB	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] H Besnier 59 $-- Reach The Sky 1:41.92   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 15,000
6 of 8 29Apr25 BLB	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 94 [ 4] H Besnier 59 $34 Dumonet 2:09.39   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 18,900
2 of 6 17May25 LYO	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 92 [ 1] H Besnier 59 $23 Dynamitic 1:37.90   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 15,000
7 of 10� 03Jun25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 87 [ 10] C Soumillon 56 $8.5 Tiego The First 1:42.58   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 20,000

3 ALEKSINE (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 6 Total: 17-2-2-3 Prize Money: $44,608
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Al andalus (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 12-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-1 Last Win: 14/07/25 (12 Days)
Owner: M Assed

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 14 13Apr25 LON	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 90� [ 14] A Molins 60� $11 Naked Memories 1:41.07   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 12,500
11 of 15 04May25 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 75 [ 13] G T De Prevaux 57 $15 Ziggy Star 1:41.92   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 34,650
7 of 9 27May25 EVX	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 73 [ 6] A Lemaitre 57.5 $4 Reux 1:12.30   ....... 4¾ .........................EUR 7,000
4 of 15 16Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  S  HCP 85 [ 15] M Guyon 58 $10 Aston Clinton 1:25.23   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 14,490
1 of 7 14Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] M Guyon 58 $5.5 Pastisse 1:41.65   .........nk .........................EUR 7,200

4 INTER POL (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 8 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $8,914
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Interlope (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S Vidal

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 27Nov24 DEA awt 150�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 3] T Piccone 56 $9 Aventino 1:28.01   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 14,204
9 of 11 26Dec24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 9] T Piccone 58 $*2.6 Solas 1:38.88   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 12,100
4 of 12 17Jan25 DEA awt 150�0�  S  HCP 64 [ 6] T Piccone 58.5 $9 Hacqueville 1:29.63   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 13,152
4 of 11 07Feb25 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 10] T Piccone 56 $7.5 Hacqueville 1:39.17   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 12,500
10� of 10� 30Jun25 CHO	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 4] A Crastus 56.5 $34 Sommerblau 1:58.95   ........ 14 .........................EUR 9,000
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5 GOLD SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: G Doleuze Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Fifty gold (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Doleuze

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
12 of 15 07Jul25 DEP	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 23 [ 10] Mlle A Massin 56 $51 Charibelle 1:24.80   ..... 18¼ ....................... EUR 12,663

6 KHYRILOVITCH (IRE) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 10� Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Teikei (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 10� 07Jul25 DEP	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] S Pasquier 58 $17 Wabi Sabi 1:57.10   ..... 30¾ ....................... EUR 12,663

7 SONADOOR (IRE) Trainer: I Endaltsev Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shaman (IRE) Dam: A term of art (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Melnyk

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

8 STUNNING ANGEL (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 9 Total: 21-3-4-1 Prize Money: $72,085
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Angel islington (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-1 Last Win: 29/09/24 (300 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing/g Luyckx

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 7 22Apr25 MSB	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] G Millet 55.5 $-- Reach The Sky 1:41.92   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 15,000
2 of 8 08May25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 85 [ 2] M Barzalona 56 $*2.4 Four Four Four 1:26.87   .......... 1 .........................EUR 7,500
2 of 12 19May25 DAX	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 85 [ 12] I Mendizabal 55.5 $-- Laith 1:28.00   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 11,000
9 of 16 10Jun25 STC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 74 [ 2] M Barzalona 57 $17 Stolen Kiss 1:26.81   ....... 6¾ ....................... EUR 27,500
14 of 15 15Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 69 [ 9] M Barzalona 60� $15 White Platin 1:25.69   ..... 10½ ....................... EUR 12,950

9 GLAVIA (FR) Trainer: L Vanska Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,463
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Glad eye (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: SCEA Haras De Saint Pair

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 13 29Mar25 STC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 13] I Mendizabal 58 $26 Familly 1:45.32   ....... 7¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
4 of 13 10May25 COM	turf 180�0�  G  HCP 68 [ 9] I Mendizabal 58 $21 La Bonne Etoile 1:47.95   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 13,500
4 of 9 06Jun25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 7] I Mendizabal 58 $12 Dancing Flame 1:42.17   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
10� of 15 07Jul25 DEP	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 3] A Lemaitre 58 $9 Charibelle 1:24.80   ..... 13¾ ....................... EUR 12,663

10 HAVIVA (FR) Trainer: Mme A Tinchon Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 53 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Saying magic (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Tinchon/mme N Dume

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
11 of 14 21Jun25 COM	turf 180�0�  G  HCP 26 [ 9] P Bazire 56.5 $41 Light The Ghost 1:49.87   ..... 24¼ ....................... EUR 17,010
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R3 26 Jul 2025 | Clairefontaine | DU RUISSEAU DE CAUDEMUCHE HANDICAP
Distance: 2900m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,400
7:03 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 656090
 2 243214
 3 03
 4 008664
 5 565357
 6 530940
 7 006378
 8 530632
 9 300052
 10 965636
 11 869431
 12 006254
 13 549368
 14 683000
 15 000090
 16 853050

JEWEL DE CERISY (FR)
HAMILTON DESJY (FR)
OFELIA (FR)
MONSIEUR GEORGE (FR)
MILORD DU LEMO (FR)
ON A SOUFFERT (FR)
MER NOIR (FR)
GIOTTO DES PLACHIS (FR)
ARMORIGENE (FR)
HARLEY DREAM (FR)
SUNBEAM (FR)
THAT’S MY POWER (FR)
RED SUGAR (FR)
ARRY ANGELS (FR)
LA CRACK PRECIEUSE (FR)
SUCCESS STORY (FR)

60
59.5
59
58
58
57.5
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
55
54
54
53

8
9
14
2
11
6
12
10
5
15
7
13
3
4
1
16

A POUCHIN
L PLOMMEE  2.5 
J MOUTARD
D PROVOST
A BERNARD
A MOLINS  1.5 
M GUYON
SEB BARBIER
P BAZIRE
C GROSBOIS
J CLAUDIC
K VANDERBEKE
EDDY HARDOUIN
A CRASTUS
H LEBOUC
D SANTIAGO  1.5 

L PONTOIR
T POCHE
MME C O’HALLORAN
E LECOIFFIER
T VIEL
G PANNIER
L GADBIN
F GELHAY
MME J STANG
MME S GEFFRIAUD
MME S RETIF
D DE WAELE
D ARTU
MME V FRISON
MME M DESVAUX
C DOMALAIN

9
6
5
9
6
5
5
9
8
8
9
6
6
5
4
7

G
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
H
M
G
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
55
--
64
--
--
--
--
--

 44-3-2-1
 8-1-2-1
 2-0�-0-1
 56-7-4-3
 28-2-0-3
 22-0�-0-1
 29-1-1-5
 25-2-4-4
 104-6-8-10
 13-1-0-3
 32-4-2-3
 33-1-6-1
 31-1-0-3
 6-0�-0-1
 7-0�-0-0
 42-2-3-6

$65,348
$13,337
$1,062
$81,811
$42,837
$8,717
$29,616
$56,582
$101,432
$15,089
$41,141
$38,930
$24,007
$913
$0
$53,343

 7-1-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 6-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-2
 0-0�-0-0
 5-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-1-0-0
 3-0�-1-1
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 JEWEL DE CERISY (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 8 Total: 44-3-2-1 Prize Money: $65,348
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 60� Good: 16-2-1-0 Track: 4-2-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Polyquest (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 31-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-1-1 Last Win: 12/08/24 (348 Days)
Owner: L L Pontoir

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 17 14Nov24 FTN	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 44 [ 11] A Pouchin 60�.5 $13 Fatalisme 3:11.88   ....... 9¼ .........................EUR 9,470
6 of 8 23Nov24 CHA awt 30�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] A Pouchin 58 $7 Rockmar 3:15.97   ..... 11½ ....................... EUR 12,100
12 of 15 18Apr25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 30� [ 14] A Pouchin 59 $19 Kenji 3:32.76   ..... 14¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
9 of 16 09May25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 32 [ 15] A Pouchin 59 $17 Bonny Way 3:24.40   ..... 12¼ .........................EUR 9,000
11 of 16 05Jun25 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 47 [ 15] C Demuro 60� $13 Matgiwell 3:15.68   ..... 14¼ ....................... EUR 10,000

2 HAMILTON DESJY (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: $13,337
Jockey: L Plommee (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kitkou Dam: Lamadoun (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 26/06/25 (30 Days)
Owner: T Poche

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 14 21Apr25 LAL	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 28 [ 10] L Boisseau 58 $19 Darylakha 2:39.81   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 6,500
3 of 13 22May25 NAN	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 5] W Levesque 58 $15 Latakia 2:36.60   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 6,500
2 of 16 05Jun25 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 44 [ 2] L Boisseau 59.5 $*3.3 God Save The Queen 3:20.70   ........ hd .........................EUR 7,500
1 of 13 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 48 [ 6] L Plommee 58.5 $*2.3 My Darling 2:48.30   .........nk .........................EUR 6,500
4 of 14 09Jul25 SEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 43 [ 3] L Plommee 58 $4 Podia Daz 2:28.95   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 8,442

3 OFELIA (FR) Trainer: Mme C O’halloran Barrier: 14 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,062
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Izaline (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: F Nobile

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 13 22Jun23 SEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] F Lefebvre 56 $19 Rue De L’aude 2:27.42   ..... 13¼ .........................EUR 5,889
3 of 7 16Aug23 LET	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 5] F Lefebvre 54.5 $5 Isis D’inor 2:59.60   .......... 6 .........................EUR 8,095

4 MONSIEUR GEORGE (FR) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 2 Total: 56-7-4-3 Prize Money: $81,811
Jockey: D Provost WT: 58 Good: 24-4-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

9yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Mademoisellechichi (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/02/23 (887 Days)
Owner: R Le Bolc’h

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 16 08Feb25 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 21 [ 1] H Lebouc 57 $21 Mister Goken 2:43.38   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 11,500
8 of 8 20Feb25 POR awt 30�0�0�  S  HCP 17 [ 5] A Baron 57 $17 I Love Chacha 3:19.81   ..... 11½ .........................EUR 7,500
6 of 13 29May25 LAL	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 84 [ 13] Romain Lemiere 67 $19 Grease 3:19.61   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 7,000
6 of 16 11Jun25 CRO	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 65 [ 2] D Provost 55.5 $7 Manssourio 3:22.93   ....... 5¼ .........................EUR 7,000
4 of 12 04Jul25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 60� [ 9] D Provost 60� $12 Singel Malt 3:25.14   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 9,600
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5 MILORD DU LEMO (FR) Trainer: T Viel Barrier: 11 Total: 28-2-0-3 Prize Money: $42,837
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 58 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Gentlewave (IRE) Dam: Jade rheinberg (GER) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 20-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-0-2 Last Win: 06/02/24 (536 Days)
Owner: M Chevillard/ G Lecomte

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 18 16Nov24 AUT	 turf 420�0�  H  HCP 78 [  ] S Boulet 70�.5 $34 Saint Bath 5:10.72   .......... 8 .......................................
5 of 14 30Nov24 AUT	 turf 360�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] V Morin 70�.5 $11 Jumper Baie 4:31.53   ..... 12½ .......................................
3 of 11 12May25 CTB	 turf 420�0�  S  HCP 35 [  ] D Lecomte 69.5 $6.5 Aston D’enocq 5:17.14   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 12,150
5 of 16 05Jun25 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 60� [ 12] A Bernard 57 $12 Matgiwell 3:15.68   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
7 of 12 04Jul25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 13] A Bernard 60� $*4.5 Singel Malt 3:25.14   ....... 3¾ .........................EUR 9,600

6 ON A SOUFFERT (FR) Trainer: G Pannier Barrier: 6 Total: 22-0-0-1 Prize Money: $8,717
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Fleur enchantee (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Pannier

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 16 17Jan25 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 8] B Marie 59 $5 Felix Felicis 2:40.95   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 11,574
11 of 12 28Jan25 POR awt 30�0�0�  S  HCP 8 [ 10] F Veron 60� $4.5 Pennywell 3:28.38   ....... 9¾ .........................EUR 7,500
9 of 16 08Feb25 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 17 [ 5] B Marie 58.5 $6 Cloud Man 2:42.69   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 10,500
4 of 9 04Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 25 [ 9] B Marie 58 $13 Far L’amore 2:50.80   ..... 11½ .........................EUR 9,000
13 of 13 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] A Molins 60� $19 Hamilton Desjy 2:48.30   ........ 30 .........................EUR 6,500

7 MER NOIR (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 12 Total: 29-1-1-5 Prize Money: $29,616
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 14-1-0-4 Track: 3-0-0-2

5yo noipan fr m Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Alpinette (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-1 Last Win: 06/10/22 (1024 Days)
Owner: Mme B Winkler

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 16 01Dec24 CRO	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 15 [ 4] C Raimbault 56 $21 Princess Kara 2:49.21   ..... 20¾ .........................EUR 7,891
6 of 16 15Mar25 SEN	 turf 220�0�  H  HCP 51 [ 7] C Raimbault 56.5 $12 Morning Five 2:36.49   .......... 3 .........................EUR 8,820
3 of 13 12Apr25 SEN	 turf 280�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 9] C Raimbault 54 $6 Yemaska 3:21.34   .......... 2 .........................EUR 7,000
7 of 16 12May25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 23 [ 3] C Raimbault 56.5 $5.5 Um Elnadim 3:01.65   ....... 8¾ .........................EUR 7,500
8 of 16 17Jun25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 19 [ 15] C Raimbault 51.5 $13 Aintreegirl 1:39.09   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 10,000

8 GIOTTO DES PLACHIS (FR) Trainer: F Gelhay Barrier: 10� Total: 25-2-4-4 Prize Money: $56,582
Jockey: Seb Barbier WT: 57 Good: 8-0-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nidor Dam: Rometta (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-0-3 Last Win: 31/07/23 (726 Days)
Owner: F Gelhay

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 08Nov24 LYO	 turf 320�0�  H  HCP 77 [ 6] Miss L Le Geay 66 $6.5 Wukolina 3:58.42   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 8,943
14 of 16 30Nov24 AUT	 turf 360�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] L Brechet 64 $26 Lou Fast 4:30.61   ..... 32¾ ....................... EUR 52,083
6 of 16 14Dec24 DEA awt 340�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 13] Miss L Le Geay 67 $8.5 French Diva 3:41.43   ....... 8¾ .........................EUR 9,470
3 of 12 06Jun25 NCY	 turf 380�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] C Guitraud 71 $-- Gaz Gaz 4:37.18   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 17,010
2 of 10� 25Jun25 STB	 turf 360�0�  G  HCP 60� [  ] C Guitraud 69.5 $7.5 Dear Weaver 4:23.69   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 12,150

9 ARMORIGENE (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 5 Total: 104-6-8-10 Prize Money: $101,432
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 56.5 Good: 52-3-5-5 Track: 5-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Amadeus Wolf (UK) Dam: Bithia (IRE) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 59-1-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 36-1-3-3 Last Win: 23/01/25 (184 Days)
Owner: Mme J Le Stang

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 16 09May25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 1 [ 12] A Molins 54 $7 Bonny Way 3:24.40   ..... 20½ .........................EUR 9,000
11 of 16 05Jun25 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 9 [ 3] P Bazire 59.5 $19 God Save The Queen 3:20.70   ..... 17¼ .........................EUR 7,500
10� of 13 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 22 [ 12] P Bazire 58 $21 Hamilton Desjy 2:48.30   ........ 10 .........................EUR 6,500
5 of 12 04Jul25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 3] P Bazire 58.5 $19 Singel Malt 3:25.14   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 9,600
2 of 15 21Jul25 COM	turf 240�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 2] P Bazire 60� $19 Neowise 2:46.81   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 7,200

10 HARLEY DREAM (FR) Trainer: Mme S Geffriaud Barrier: 15 Total: 13-1-0-3 Prize Money: $15,089
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Joshua Tree (IRE) Dam: Venus de re (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/02/24 (520 Days)
Owner: Fw Geffriaud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 10� 03Nov24 CHO	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 9 [ 2] A Subias 51 $13 Sitjar 3:35.38   ..... 17¼ .........................EUR 8,943
5 of 15 23Nov24 POR awt 30�0�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 6] C Grosbois 57 $9 Spirit Of Dance 3:18.25   ....... 7½ .........................EUR 7,891
6 of 16 22Dec24 POR awt 30�0�0�  S  HCP 6 [ 11] C Grosbois 59 $7.5 Murano 3:20.61   .......... 8 .........................EUR 7,891
3 of 16 05Jun25 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 41 [ 4] Y Rousset 59 $29 God Save The Queen 3:20.70   .......... 1 .........................EUR 7,500
6 of 12 04Jul25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 1] Y Rousset 58.5 $7 Singel Malt 3:25.14   ....... 3¾ .........................EUR 9,600
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11 SUNBEAM (FR) Trainer: Mme S Retif Barrier: 7 Total: 32-4-2-3 Prize Money: $41,141
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 56.5 Good: 14-2-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Air Chief Marshal (IRE) Dam: Sunday bells (FR) J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 27-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-0-2 Last Win: 26/06/25 (30 Days)
Owner: Mme S Retif

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 13 09Apr25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 11] A Crastus 56.5 $10 And We Danced 2:49.80   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 7,560
9 of 15 23Apr25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 11] F Valle Skar 54 $10 Caniar De Luxe 2:53.81   ..... 17½ ....................... EUR 10,000
4 of 13 29May25 LAL	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 80� [ 10] J Hondier 63.5 $15 Grease 3:19.61   ....... 4¾ .........................EUR 7,000
3 of 16 11Jun25 CRO	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 61 [ 1] J Claudic 53 $13 Manssourio 3:22.93   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 7,000
1 of 12 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 10] J Claudic 60� $*2.9 Maestro Chop 2:50.20   ........ hd .........................EUR 5,750

12 THAT’S MY POWER (FR) Trainer: D De Waele Barrier: 13 Total: 33-1-6-1 Prize Money: $38,930
Jockey: K Vanderbeke WT: 56 Good: 12-1-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr h Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Train time (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 27-0-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 21-0-3-1 Last Win: 31/03/22 (1213 Days)
Owner: H De Waele

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 15 16Nov24 LEC	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 16 [ 14] B Marie 58 $19 Joao 2:01.53   ..... 15¾ .........................EUR 8,417
6 of 11 21Mar25 LEC	 turf 320�0�  G  HCP 32 [ 4] S Breux 56.5 $13 Five By Five 3:30.24   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 7,500
2 of 15 18Apr25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 13] B Marie 52.5 $23 Kenji 3:32.76   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 10,000
5 of 15 18May25 LEC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 25 [ 14] K Vanderbeke 56 $7 Lady Lou 2:44.97   ....... 7¾ .........................EUR 7,500
4 of 16 05Jun25 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 39 [ 12] K Vanderbeke 58.5 $15 God Save The Queen 3:20.70   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 7,500

13 RED SUGAR (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 3 Total: 31-1-0-3 Prize Money: $24,007
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 55 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Red nose (FR) J+H: 10-0-0-2 Turf: 25-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-0-2 Last Win: 09/09/24 (320 Days)
Owner: Mme V Jud-frei

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 11 17Feb25 MSB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 7] Eddy Hardouin 52.5 $-- Gamechanger 3:01.19   .......... 5 .........................EUR 7,000
9 of 11 07Mar25 FTN	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] Eddy Hardouin 53 $6 Breath Of Fire 3:10.08   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 11,500
3 of 11 21Mar25 LEC	 turf 320�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 1] Eddy Hardouin 55.5 $*2.8 Five By Five 3:30.24   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 7,500
6 of 15 18Apr25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 5] Eddy Hardouin 52 $7.5 Kenji 3:32.76   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
8 of 15 18May25 LEC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 15 [ 4] L Boisseau 55.5 $*5 Lady Lou 2:44.97   ..... 11¼ .........................EUR 7,500

14 ARRY ANGELS (FR) Trainer: Mme V Frison Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $913
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Arakan (USA) Dam: My angel (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Frison

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 13 02Apr24 FTN	 turf 260�0�  H  HCP 4 [ 7] H Lebouc 58 $21 Le Roi David 2:50.41   ..... 13½ .........................EUR 9,470
3 of 13 09Jun24 CRL	 turf 310�0�  S  HCP -- [  ] T Foucher 67.5 $-- Regal Cavalier 3:33.00   .......... 6 .........................EUR 3,683
10� of 14 02Jul24 LSB	 turf 340�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 4] H Lebouc 57 $6.5 Amanta Cove 3:51.34   ....... 5½ .........................EUR 6,839
14 of 15 19Apr25 STB	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 8] D Breux 57.5 $26 Go For It 2:36.32   ..... 36¼ .........................EUR 6,500
12 of 13 07Jul25 VIT	 turf 340�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] C Carboni 51 $51 Stella Marina 3:54.37   ..... 27¾ .........................EUR 7,700

15 LA CRACK PRECIEUSE (FR) Trainer: Mme M Desvaux Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo al fon fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Petillo Dam: Baraka precieuse (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M desvaux

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 10� 24Jul24 SML	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 29 [ 4] F Valle Skar 58 $29 After Midnight 2:46.38   ..... 17½ .........................EUR 8,943
13 of 13 21Feb25 CHA awt 260�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] F Valle Skar 55.5 $29 Motion 2:56.06   ..... 28½ ....................... EUR 11,340
16 of 17 07Mar25 FTN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] J Claudic 56.5 $34 Walkabove 2:03.61   ........ 18 .........................EUR 9,000
9 of 13 09Apr25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 9] F Valle Skar 59 $6 And We Danced 2:49.80   .......... 9 .........................EUR 7,560
13 of 15 21Jun25 COM	turf 280�0�  G  HCP 24 [ 12] P Remoue 51.5 $67 Monte Cinto 3:06.42   ....... 9¼ ....................... EUR 11,000

16 SUCCESS STORY (FR) Trainer: C Domalain Barrier: 16 Total: 42-2-3-6 Prize Money: $53,343
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 14-0-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50�-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Run on ruby (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-2-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-3-5 Last Win: 11/08/21 (1445 Days)
Owner: C Domalain

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 15 07Oct24 CHO	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 31 [ 12] L Rousseau 54 $51 Pintxopote 3:32.11   ....... 9¾ .........................EUR 7,891
3 of 11 03Nov24 CHO	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 23 [ 8] A Bernard 55.5 $23 French Diva 3:37.28   ....... 8¾ .........................EUR 7,891
13 of 16 01Dec24 CRO	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 1 [ 12] M Justum 51 $51 Princess Kara 2:49.21   ..... 22¼ .........................EUR 7,891
5 of 12 08Jun25 LAL	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 26 [ 10] A Bernard 52.5 $26 Spring Eve 2:35.88   .......... 3 .........................EUR 9,450
12 of 13 29Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 26 [ 11] A Crastus 51.5 $67 Zenita 2:32.08   ..... 14¼ ....................... EUR 11,000
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R4 26 Jul 2025 | Clairefontaine | DE SAINT-JOUIN HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,400
7:40 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 346437
 2 001215
 3 626359
 4 538165
 5 004900
 6 400808
 7 000146
 8 423271
 9 643632
 10 505000
 11 300800
 12 859972
 13 400608
 14 809406
 15 279344
 16 271868

ALPHA SPIRIT (FR)
WEEKEND WARRIOR (FR)
AKAGERA (FR)
KATHALINA (FR)
ZAAHIR (FR)
INCA MAN (FR)
VIKING D’AUMONT (FR)
DIWAN SENORA
PARMENIDE (FR)
MADRAS (IRE)
HIGHFIELD HEIRESS (FR)
SUMMER FLIRT (FR)
ZOUBAREVA (FR)
L’AIR DU TEMPS (FR)
ALPENGEIST
STRANGER (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
55
55

9
1
16
12
5
3
15
8
7
13
11
4
10
14
2
6

D PROVOST
M VELON  1.5 
R MANGIONE
M GUYON
H LEBOUC
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
L BOISSEAU
C LECOEUVRE
A POUCHIN
J CLAUDIC
T PICCONE
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
C BELMONT
L POGGIONOVO  1.5 
A BARON
J LACROIX  2.5 

F MONNIER
J P OLIVEIRA
J PHELIPPON
J P SAUVAGE
L GUILLOUX
S NIGGE
M C RONDELE-LANCELIN
F X BELVISI
E LIBAUD
C BLIN
MME J DUPONT-FAHN
MME V DISSAUX
M RATSIMIHAH
S GOUYETTE
J LEROY
B LEGROS

5
5
5
6
9
8
5
12
5
6
4
4
5
7
8
8

G
H
M
M
G
G
G
H
G
M
M
M
M
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
67
78
--
79
--
--
50
--
--
--
--
65

 14-1-2-2
 30-2-1-2
 27-3-1-1
 45-4-3-6
 96-8-5-8
 64-5-8-9
 8-1-0-0
 109-9-9-8
 13-0�-1-3
 40-1-4-2
 15-0�-0-2
 21-0�-2-0
 28-1-2-1
 36-1-6-3
 62-3-4-2
 97-6-11-8

$16,534
$23,366
$46,161
$53,343
$101,320
$102,699
$7,973
$229,580
$9,142
$33,517
$3,034
$10,481
$18,726
$38,911
$52,582
$108,024

 9-1-1-2
 10-2-1-1
 2-0�-0-0
 13-2-1-1
 57-8-2-7
 4-0�-1-2
 4-1-0-0
 26-3-4-1
 4-0�-0-2
 22-1-4-2
 5-0�-0-1
 7-0�-0-0
 8-0�-1-1
 17-0�-2-2
 27-2-3-2
 31-4-3-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ALPHA SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: F Monnier Barrier: 9 Total: 14-1-2-2 Prize Money: $16,534
Jockey: D Provost WT: 60� Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo al bru fr g Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-2
Sire: Zarak Dam: Astral merit (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 10/03/25 (138 Days)
Owner: B Foucher

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 14 24Apr25 LON	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 44 [ 9] Mme Mickaelle Michel 57.5 $*4.5 King Hartwood 1:41.30   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 10,000
6 of 14 05May25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 5] Mme Mickaelle Michel 59 $4.3 Toocoolforschool 1:40.05   ....... 9¼ .........................EUR 7,500
4 of 13 22May25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 32 [ 4] C Raimbault 53 $10 Great Art 1:39.73   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 8,500
3 of 15 11Jun25 BLB	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 43 [ 10] F Veron 57.5 $8 Ocean 1:41.92   .......Lnk .........................EUR 8,000
7 of 9 03Jul25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 19 [ 1] M Marquette 59.5 $*3 Toocoolforschool 1:38.55   ....... 6½ .........................EUR 7,200

2 WEEKEND WARRIOR (FR) Trainer: J P Oliveira Barrier: 1 Total: 30-2-1-2 Prize Money: $23,366
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 15-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-1
Sire: Camacho (UK) Dam: Almeria (FR) J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 19-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-2 Last Win: 20/06/25 (36 Days)
Owner: R Roobaert

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

0� of 13 10Apr25 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 13] Mme Mickaelle Michel 56 $34 Teranga 1:25.38   ........ 18 .........................EUR 7,000
1 of 16 30May25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP 40� [ 14] M Velon 57 $13 Prince Des Dunes 1:37.94   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 6,750
2 of 15 09Jun25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP 35 [ 9] M Velon 55 $7.5 Kathalina 1:39.66   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 12,600
1 of 16 20Jun25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 7] M Velon 58.5 $*3 Pearl Harbour 1:37.56   ....... DH .........................EUR 7,500
5 of 14 04Jul25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 37 [ 2] M Velon 55 $*4.3 Uri 1:25.45   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 9,600

3 AKAGERA (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 16 Total: 27-3-1-1 Prize Money: $46,161
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 59.5 Good: 13-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo alzmel fr m Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Agushaya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/23 (644 Days)
Owner: Jul  phelippon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 14 15Apr25 EVX	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 3] T Trullier 56.5 $9.5 Cold Play 1:56.60   ........ hd .........................EUR 6,000
6 of 10� 10May25 COM	turf 180�0�  G  HCP 67 [ 7] Mr F Guy 69 $*3 Morhib 1:50.39   .......... 3 .........................EUR 9,000
3 of 14 21May25 COM	turf 180�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 6] T Trullier 59 $9 Joao 1:51.43   .........nk ....................... EUR 10,000
5 of 16 30May25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP 41 [ 8] Augustin Madamet 59.5 $5.5 Princesse Blonde 1:37.07   ....... 5¾ .........................EUR 7,500
9 of 13 07Jul25 VIT	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 5] D Provost 59.5 $*4.5 Ronaldo 2:18.52   .......... 4 .........................EUR 6,700

4 KATHALINA (FR) Trainer: J P Sauvage Barrier: 12 Total: 45-4-3-6 Prize Money: $53,343
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58.5 Good: 21-1-2-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 4-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-1
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: L’aventura (FR) J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 37-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-1-1 Last Win: 09/06/25 (47 Days)
Owner: Jp Sauvage

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 14 05May25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 32 [ 8] T Bachelot 55 $*3.8 Toocoolforschool 1:40.05   .......... 5 .........................EUR 7,500
8 of 16 16May25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 17 [ 11] C Demuro 54 $6.5 Maguro 1:56.89   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
1 of 15 09Jun25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP 42 [ 3] M Guyon 54 $5.5 Weekend Warrior 1:39.66   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 12,600
6 of 15 20Jun25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 32 [ 1] M Guyon 56 $*2.6 Faster 1:36.89   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 10,000
5 of 14 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 29 [ 1] M Guyon 60� $*4 Diwan Senora 1:37.60   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 9,072
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5 ZAAHIR (FR) Trainer: L Guilloux Barrier: 5 Total: 96-8-5-8 Prize Money: $101,320
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 58.5 Good: 46-7-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 57-8-2-7
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Ampersand (UK) J+H: 29-2-2-3 Turf: 58-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 43-1-2-3 Last Win: 07/01/25 (200 Days)
Owner: L guilloux

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 14 24Apr25 LON	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 5] H Lebouc 58.5 $21 King Hartwood 1:41.30   .......... 7 ....................... EUR 10,000
4 of 14 05May25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 7] H Lebouc 59.5 $17 Toocoolforschool 1:40.05   ....... 7½ .........................EUR 7,500
9 of 13 22May25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 29 [ 5] M Romary 53.5 $21 Great Art 1:39.73   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 8,500
10� of 15 20Jun25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 28 [ 7] J Moutard 57.5 $23 Faster 1:36.89   ....... 8½ ....................... EUR 10,000
10� of 15 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 27 [ 4] G Sias 55 $41 What Else Chop 1:38.30   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 12,096

6 INCA MAN (FR) Trainer: S Nigge Barrier: 3 Total: 64-5-8-9 Prize Money: $102,699
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 31-5-1-5 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Aztec queen (UK) J+H: 6-1-0-1 Turf: 44-4-7-8 Soft/Heavy: 29-0-6-4 Last Win: 07/06/23 (780 Days)
Owner: S Nigge / G Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 15 01Dec24 CRO	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 9] Mme Coralie Pacaut 55 $17 Vega Of Saints 2:48.75   ..... 28½ .........................EUR 8,943
11 of 16 12Dec24 CHA awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 4] Mme Coralie Pacaut 58.5 $13 Twin Boy 2:11.01   ....... 6¾ .........................EUR 7,891
8 of 16 23Dec24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 6] T Piccone 59.5 $9.5 Full Colour 2:41.92   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 10,522
10� of 16 19Jun25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 10] T Piccone 59.5 $29 Vyborg 2:14.58   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
8 of 14 09Jul25 SEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 35 [ 2] P Remoue 60�.5 $13 Podia Daz 2:28.95   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 8,442

7 VIKING D’AUMONT (FR) Trainer: M C Rondele-lancelin Barrier: 15 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,973
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Kingsalsa (USA) Dam: Diana d’aumont (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/25 (78 Days)
Owner: Mme C Rondele-lancelin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

16 of 17 20Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 21 [ 4] V Seguy 57 $34 Saint Fiacre 1:50.24   ........ 12 ....................... EUR 10,522
11 of 15 16Jan25 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 7 [ 11] Eddy Hardouin 57 $21 Herodion 1:25.90   ....... 8½ .........................EUR 7,891
1 of 16 09May25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 1] L Boisseau 54.5 $23 Princesse Blonde 1:41.90   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 7,500
4 of 16 30May25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP 42 [ 12] L Boisseau 59 $6 Princesse Blonde 1:37.07   .......... 5 .........................EUR 7,500
6 of 14 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 28 [ 2] L Boisseau 60�.5 $5.5 Diwan Senora 1:37.60   .......... 4 .........................EUR 9,072

8 DIWAN SENORA Trainer: F X Belvisi Barrier: 8 Total: 109-9-9-8 Prize Money: $229,580
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57.5 Good: 55-4-6-5 Track: 5-2-1-0

12yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-3-4-1
Sire: Youmzain (IRE) Dam: Kiss senora (FR) J+H: 10-1-2-2 Turf: 55-6-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 34-2-2-1 Last Win: 11/07/25 (15 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 11 12Apr25 FTN	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 8] C Lecoeuvre 54.5 $8 Platine 1:53.66   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
3 of 16 09May25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 6] C Lecoeuvre 54.5 $4.5 Viking D’aumont 1:41.90   .......... 2 .........................EUR 7,500
2 of 13 21May25 COM	turf 180�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 13] C Lecoeuvre 58.5 $5.5 Parisian Belle 1:52.75   ........ hd .........................EUR 9,450
7 of 16 20Jun25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 32 [ 15] C Lecoeuvre 59 $9 Weekend Warrior 1:37.56   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 7,500
1 of 14 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 32 [ 7] C Lecoeuvre 57 $9.5 Kavakney 1:37.60   ......... ½ .........................EUR 9,072

9 PARMENIDE (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 7 Total: 13-0-1-3 Prize Money: $9,142
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 5-0-1-2 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Phenomenologie (UK) J+H: 7-0-0-3 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: J Bouvry/j Barrais/b Dasras

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 15 21Feb25 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 14] A Pouchin 58.5 $4.3 John Style 1:38.60   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 9,000
3 of 15 27Mar25 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 21 [ 12] A Pouchin 55.5 $8 Eaglehawk 1:37.93   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 12,600
6 of 16 24Apr25 LON	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 13] A Pouchin 58.5 $-- Gray D’albion 1:41.33   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 9,450
3 of 16 30May25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP 44 [ 14] A Pouchin 57.5 $*4.5 Princesse Blonde 1:37.07   .......... 3 .........................EUR 7,500
2 of 16 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 10] L Roussel 58 $*3.5 Podia Daz 2:01.91   ........ hd .........................EUR 6,500

10 MADRAS (IRE) Trainer: C Blin Barrier: 13 Total: 40-1-4-2 Prize Money: $33,517
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 57.5 Good: 23-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo grey ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-1-4-2
Sire: Markaz (IRE) Dam: Edrea (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-3-0 Last Win: 02/10/23 (663 Days)
Owner: C Blin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 16 24Jan25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 21 [ 9] P Remoue 56.5 $23 L’hippocampe 2:01.82   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 9,000
5 of 9 06Feb25 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 8 [ 2] P Remoue 59.5 $8 Stranger 1:41.98   ..... 10¼ .........................EUR 7,500
14 of 16 21Feb25 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 21 [ 4] P Remoue 57.5 $34 Lou Balicot 1:37.31   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
13 of 16 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 10� [ 7] L Plommee 58 $34 Podia Daz 2:01.91   ..... 16½ .........................EUR 6,500
12 of 16 05Jul25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 18 [ 13] H Lebouc 59 $15 Albert Bridge 2:00.00   ....... 7½ .........................EUR 6,700
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11 HIGHFIELD HEIRESS (FR) Trainer: Mme J Dupont-fahn Barrier: 11 Total: 15-0-0-2 Prize Money: $3,034
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Kataragama (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 9-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: J Fairley

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 14 24Apr25 LON	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 34 [ 10] T Piccone 58.5 $13 King Hartwood 1:41.30   ....... 6¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
14 of 16 09May25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 20� [ 14] M Guyon 60� $17 Viking D’aumont 1:41.90   ..... 12½ .........................EUR 7,500
8 of 13 06Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 4] A Lemaitre 53.5 $29 High Violet 1:28.83   ....... 6¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
12 of 15 20Jun25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 10� [ 8] E Rabhi 54.5 $29 Faster 1:36.89   ........ 12 ....................... EUR 10,000
12 of 13 04Jul25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 3 [ 7] G Meury 59 $41 Palimero 1:26.23   ..... 12½ .........................EUR 7,200

12 SUMMER FLIRT (FR) Trainer: Mme V Dissaux Barrier: 4 Total: 21-0-2-0 Prize Money: $10,481
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Summer fling (IRE) J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 15-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Dissaux

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 15 27Apr25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 1] M Favriaux 50� $17 Garvey 2:09.35   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 10,500
9 of 15 24May25 DEP	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 34 [ 9] M Favriaux 52 $13 Maitre D’armes 1:52.10   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 10,000
9 of 12 06Jun25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 13] M Favriaux 54 $17 Sijoux 2:14.95   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
7 of 15 20Jun25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 2] C Demuro 55.5 $13 Faster 1:36.89   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 10,000
2 of 13 10Jul25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 36 [ 2] C Demuro 53 $9 What Else 2:10.75   ...... Lhd ....................... EUR 12,726

13 ZOUBAREVA (FR) Trainer: M Ratsimihah Barrier: 10� Total: 28-1-2-1 Prize Money: $18,726
Jockey: C Belmont WT: 56.5 Good: 13-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Miss annie (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-1 Last Win: 26/09/24 (303 Days)
Owner: M Andriantsoa Ratsimihah

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

13 of 16 20Feb25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 6 [ 3] A Pouchin 57 $4.5 Royal Monarch 1:57.88   ..... 11½ .........................EUR 7,500
15 of 15 16Mar25 STC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] C Belmont 51 $26 Martial Art 2:37.85   ..... 26¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
6 of 12 03Apr25 CHA awt 160�0�  G  HCP 17 [ 1] A Lemaitre 55 $17 Dark Zel 1:39.97   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 12,600
14 of 14 17Apr25 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 11] A Lemaitre 57 $13 Mon Sioux 1:21.00   ..... 31½ .........................EUR 7,500
8 of 16 12Jun25 LON	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 7] C Belmont 53 $-- Magic Treville 1:20.79   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 11,000

14 L’AIR DU TEMPS (FR) Trainer: S Gouyette Barrier: 14 Total: 36-1-6-3 Prize Money: $38,911
Jockey: L Poggionovo (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 17-0-3-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-2-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-0-2-2
Sire: Air Chief Marshal (IRE) Dam: So long girl (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 32-1-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-3-0 Last Win: 04/08/21 (1452 Days)
Owner: A Glaziou

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 18 24Aug24 CLA	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 1] Mme Coralie Pacaut 57.5 $26 San Teodorico 1:58.60   ....... 9¾ .........................EUR 9,470
9 of 10� 16Oct24 LEN	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 3] Mme Lea Bails 58.5 $12 Close To You 1:40.57   ..... 13½ .........................EUR 7,891
4 of 12 30May25 SEN	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 5] L Poggionovo 56.5 $17 Predetermined 1:24.23   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 8,820
10� of 11 13Jun25 STC	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 13 [ 7] L Poggionovo 58.5 $21 Shamasun 1:15.24   ....... 7¾ .........................EUR 7,500
6 of 9 03Jul25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 18 [ 7] L Poggionovo 56 $41 Toocoolforschool 1:38.55   .......... 4 .........................EUR 7,200

15 ALPENGEIST Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 2 Total: 62-3-4-2 Prize Money: $52,582
Jockey: A Baron WT: 55 Good: 31-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo bay uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-2-3-2
Sire: Make Believe (UK) Dam: Middlemist red (USA) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 35-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 29-2-2-2 Last Win: 24/05/24 (428 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 15 27Mar25 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 8 [ 1] R Mangione 53.5 $9 Eaglehawk 1:37.93   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 12,600
9 of 16 08Apr25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 18 [ 16] R Mangione 53 $7.5 Princesse Blonde 2:00.91   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 12,600
3 of 16 30May25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP 43 [ 10] R Mangione 60� $8 Weekend Warrior 1:37.94   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 6,750
4 of 16 20Jun25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 8] R Mangione 58.5 $8.5 Weekend Warrior 1:37.56   .......... 2 .........................EUR 7,500
4 of 14 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 23 [ 5] R Mangione 56.5 $10 Diwan Senora 1:37.60   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 9,072

16 STRANGER (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 6 Total: 97-6-11-8 Prize Money: $108,024
Jockey: J Lacroix (a2.5) WT: 55 Good: 33-2-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-4-3-1
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Al zarqa (IRE) J+H: 12-1-1-0 Turf: 65-5-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 55-4-5-4 Last Win: 06/02/25 (170 Days)
Owner: G Paillusson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 15 01Feb25 DEA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 11 [ 4] J Lacroix 53.5 $12 Grand Libya 1:23.89   ....... 4¾ .........................EUR 9,000
1 of 9 06Feb25 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 26 [ 4] J Lacroix 53.5 $5 Lloyd 1:41.98   .........nk .........................EUR 7,500
8 of 15 20Feb25 CHA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 7 [ 6] J Lacroix 56 $15 Herodion 1:17.58   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 10,080
6 of 10� 26Mar25 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 2 [ 1] J Lacroix 57.5 $5.5 John Style 1:42.11   ....... 8¾ .........................EUR 7,500
8 of 13 10Apr25 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 15 [ 4] J Lacroix 58 $12 Teranga 1:25.38   ....... 5¼ .........................EUR 7,000
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R5 26 Jul 2025 | Clairefontaine | DU HAMEL STAKES
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR25,600
8:15 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 21
 2 4418
 3 327117
 4 131543
 5 535370
 6 213265
 7 414546
 8 214
 9 21
 10 48160

THE ANGEL KING
DARK SUMMIT
RASTRELLARE (IRE)
SQUARE CARNOT (FR)
O SOLE MIO (FR)
SHAKY NAK (FR)
OLYA (IRE)
DANCING FLAME (IRE)
CHARIBELLE (IRE)
HAARLEM (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

5
4
9
10
3
8
1
2
6
7

C LECOEUVRE
D PROVOST
G SIAS
A MADAMET
EDDY HARDOUIN
A POUCHIN
NON PARTANT
T PICCONE
T BACHELOT
A LEMAITRE

F GRAFFARD
H F DEVIN
MRS J SOUDAN
P SCHIERGEN
PIER MENARD
P COTTIER
A FABRE
H PANTALL
S WATTEL
N ROCH

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
G
C
G
F
F
F
F
F

UK
UK
IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 2-1-1-0
 4-1-0-0
 11-2-2-2
 6-2-0-2
 10-1-0-2
 7-1-2-1
 8-1-1-0
 3-1-1-0
 2-1-1-0
 5-1-0-0

$11,777
$14,058
$26,983
$115,913
$20,632
$24,598
$24,323
$18,512
$14,928
$6,777

 1-1-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 5-2-0-0
 3-2-0-1
 4-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 1-1-0-0
 2-1-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 THE ANGEL KING Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $11,777
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Khaleesy (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/07/25 (19 Days)
Owner: Al Asayl France

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 11 16Mar25 LYO	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 56 [ 6] C Lecoeuvre 56 $3.8 Premonition 1:47.16   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 10,500
1 of 11 07Jul25 DEP	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 84 [ 12] M Barzalona 58 $*2.3 Boisemont 1:27.10   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 10,050

2 DARK SUMMIT Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,058
Jockey: D Provost WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Icespire (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/05/25 (73 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Inc

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 8 06Apr25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 5 [ 4] M Guyon 58 $-- Daryz 2:13.41   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 17,010
4 of 11 28Apr25 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 75 [ 3] M Barzalona 58 $10 Phineas 2:04.10   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 17,010
1 of 11 14May25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 3] M Guyon 58 $-- Wit -- --- --   ....... DH ....................... EUR 13,230
8 of 8 29Jun25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 4] M Guyon 57.5 $5.5 Boniface 1:38.91   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 14,000

3 RASTRELLARE (IRE) Trainer: Mrs J Soudan Barrier: 9 Total: 11-2-2-2 Prize Money: $26,983
Jockey: G Sias WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Tamayuz (UK) Dam: Primeravez (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-1 Last Win: 30/05/25 (57 Days)
Owner: Mme Ag Kavanagh

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 13 30Nov24 LIG	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 3] P Bazire 58 $-- Acto 1:41.00   ........ hd .........................EUR 8,286
7 of 16 21Feb25 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 14] G Sias 57.5 $19 Mellow Yellow 1:25.03   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 12,500
1 of 11 15Mar25 SEN	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 97 [ 3] G Sias 61 $*3.8 Fireman 1:32.38   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 8,500
1 of 8 30May25 SEN	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 91 [ 7] A Molins 58 $5 Ashikidah 1:23.10   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 6,000
7 of 10� 19Jun25 LON	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 69 [ 9] A Molins 57 $9.5 Alem 1:19.94   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 17,640

4 SQUARE CARNOT (FR) Trainer: P Schiergen Barrier: 10� Total: 6-2-0-2 Prize Money: $115,913
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-1
Sire: Taj Mahal (IRE) Dam: Hally jem (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/10/24 (281 Days)
Owner: M Motschmann U A

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 08Sep24 DUS	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 5] B Murzabayev 58 $*2.6 Tulpar 1:25.52   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 34,951
1 of 9 18Oct24 BAD	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] Sibylle Vogt 58 $5.5 Dhitjari 1:30.79   .......... 2 ......................EUR 105,217
5 of 9 18May25 COL	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 80� [ 4] L Wolff 58 $19 Matilda 1:33.89   .......... 8 ....................... EUR 71,512
4 of 7 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 80� [ 1] A Starke 57 $*3.3 Batal Youmzain 1:55.90   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 14,000
3 of 7 10Jul25 LON	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 79 [ 1] M Barzalona 57.5 $5 Temptable 1:39.61   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 12,800
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5 O SOLE MIO (FR) Trainer: Pier Menard Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-0-2 Prize Money: $20,632
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Vera blue (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 20/04/24 (462 Days)
Owner: Sarl Groupe Kr

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 7 26Dec24 CHA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 37 [ 1] M Eon 57 $15 Kaadi 1:15.65   ..... 10½ ....................... EUR 22,538
5 of 7 24Jan25 PAU awt 160�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 5] A Gutierrez Val 57 $13 Hello Jeeby 1:37.90   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 13,860
3 of 9 18Feb25 PAU awt 160�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 7] Eddy Hardouin 57 $-- Eponine 1:36.20   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 11,000
7 of 16 17Mar25 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 70� [ 9] M Barzalona 58 $11 Afogado 1:24.18   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 34,650
13 of 13 13May25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 11] M Guyon 55.5 $15 Passingshot 1:40.86   ..... 16½ ....................... EUR 20,000

6 SHAKY NAK (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: $24,598
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Sally for me (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 16/12/24 (222 Days)
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 16Dec24 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 2] H Boutin 58 $5.5 He Touched Me 1:55.90   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 12,100
3 of 11 13Jan25 CAG awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 75 [ 4] M Velon 61 $5.5 Master Cath 2:03.31   .......Lnk ....................... EUR 14,730
2 of 10� 02Feb25 CAG	 turf 150�0�  H  HCP 96 [ 10] M Velon 55 $21 Silius 1:39.95   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 15,000
6 of 8 16Mar25 STC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 78 [ 8] M Velon 57 $17 Flaming Stone 1:44.06   .......... 8 ....................... EUR 27,500
5 of 7 17Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 74 [ 4] H Besnier 55.5 $-- Dropshot 1:39.34   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 10,050

7 OLYA (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: $24,323
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Oykel (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/09/24 (316 Days)
Owner: Mme L Fabre

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 10� 13Sep24 STC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 74 [ 8] A Pouchin 59 $4.5 Laith 1:46.96   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 14,204
4 of 6 15Oct24 CHA awt 150�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] A Pouchin 55.5 $9 Selenien 1:28.54   ....... 9¼ ....................... EUR 22,538
5 of 10� 25Mar25 STC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 69 [ 8] H Lebouc 57 $17 Safia 1:45.51   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 14,000
4 of 7 11Apr25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 82 [ 2] A Pouchin 57 $-- Al Uqda 2:16.42   .................................... EUR 14,000
6 of 9 30Apr25 LON	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 73 [ 1] M Guyon 57.5 $12 Paix Des Dames 1:52.68   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 14,000

8 DANCING FLAME (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $18,512
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey ire f Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Lumiere (UK) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/06/25 (50 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 12 10May25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 4] T Piccone 56 $9 Paris Babe 1:23.88   .........nk ....................... EUR 17,010
1 of 9 06Jun25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 4] T Piccone 58 $*2.6 Mahasen 1:42.17   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 13,500
4 of 6 21Jun25 COM	turf 180�0�  G  HCP 75 [ 6] T Piccone 57.5 $*2.3 Paix Des Dames 1:48.52   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 17,500

9 CHARIBELLE (IRE) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,928
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Cladocera (GER) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/07/25 (19 Days)
Owner: Haras De La Perelle

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 9 13Jun25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] T Bachelot 57 $9 South Bay 1:43.96   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 17,010
1 of 15 07Jul25 DEP	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 81 [ 11] T Bachelot 58 $*3.3 Day Dreaming 1:24.80   ....... DH ....................... EUR 12,663

10 HAARLEM (FR) Trainer: N Roch Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,777
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Harem lady (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/25 (105 Days)
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 14 07Feb25 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 13] A Madamet 58 $13 Godspeed 1:37.18   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 13,500
8 of 10� 28Feb25 CHA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 26 [ 4] A Madamet 58 $7 Profumo Di Iena 1:17.14   ..... 12¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
1 of 11 12Apr25 SEN	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 77 [ 6] H Journiac 56.5 $8 Zangar 1:27.17   ......... ½ .........................EUR 5,500
6 of 10� 15May25 LON	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 6] A Madamet 57 $19 Yoga Master 1:39.09   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 14,000
11 of 13 06Jul25 DEA	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 76 [ 8] A Lemaitre 56 $41 Medusa Merger 1:25.39   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 25,150
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 26 JUL 2025

R6 26 Jul 2025 | Clairefontaine | DE SAINT-LEGER DUBOSQ HANDICAP
Distance: 2900m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,300
8:50 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 721096
 2 668145
 3 960126
 4 823983
 5 437
 6 880030
 7 601499
 8 903700
 9 560501
 10 998060
 11 90705
 12 790006
 13 680100
 14 408743
 15 7800
 16 798744

LE GARDOLOT (FR)
MATGIWELL (FR)
BONNY WAY (FR)
PRINCESS KARA (FR)
TESSALOS (FR)
RUE DES ORTEAUX (FR)
UM ELNADIM (FR)
SHANGHAI SPIRIT (FR)
BRAVE EVAN (FR)
SPEEDY ANGEL
GARUDA (GER)
MURANO (FR)
COSQUER VRAS (FR)
IDATEN (FR)
FLY OF NIGHT (FR)
TESTIPEDRO (FR)

60
60
60
60
60
59.5
59
59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58

2
8
15
3
10
13
4
12
7
1
6
16
14
9
11
5

A MOLINS  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
L PLOMMEE  2.5 
C LECOEUVRE
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
A BERNARD
M GUYON
A MADAMET
J CLAUDIC
A CRASTUS
J LACROIX  2.5 
C RAIMBAULT  1.5 
J NICOLEAU
T BACHELOT
W LEVESQUE  2.5 

A RENAULT
MME N BENTLEY
Y FOUIN
T POCHE
JEAN DUBOIS
B LEGROS
S GOUYETTE
L PONTOIR
F BELLEMERE
D RETIF
G COURBOT
B LEGROS
D GEAY
H SHIMIZU
D BONILLA
F R MONFORT

7
5
4
5
4
4
8
6
4
6
4
5
9
5
4
7

G
M
M
M
G
M
M
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
59
68
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
57

 57-6-4-5
 16-2-1-0
 17-2-1-0
 16-1-1-2
 3-0�-0-1
 27-3-1-1
 50-6-2-6
 37-4-2-7
 11-1-0-0
 14-1-1-1
 5-0�-0-0
 43-4-2-1
 33-5-4-3
 11-0�-3-1
 4-0�-0-0
 31-4-4-1

$70,441
$20,944
$20,639
$17,353
$2,116
$41,278
$63,753
$67,865
$6,550
$15,403
$668
$47,663
$48,828
$12,732
$0
$55,071

 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 4-1-0-1
 5-1-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 4-0�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 LE GARDOLOT (FR) Trainer: A Renault Barrier: 2 Total: 57-6-4-5 Prize Money: $70,441
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 60� Good: 29-3-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Rose the one (FR) J+H: 9-2-1-0 Turf: 30-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 26-3-2-1 Last Win: 26/04/25 (91 Days)
Owner: A Renault

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 15 27Feb25 CHA awt 260�0�  S  HCP 71 [ 2] A Molins 57.5 $9.5 Balgees Time 2:59.23   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 11,500
1 of 15 26Apr25 ANG	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 6] A Bernard 59.5 $5.5 Anna Mandara 2:27.47   ........ hd .........................EUR 7,500
13 of 16 12May25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 6 [ 5] A Bernard 58.5 $15 Flamboyante 3:04.94   ..... 22½ ....................... EUR 10,710
9 of 12 08Jun25 LAL	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 12] A Bernard 56.5 $34 Forza Sedaca 2:34.79   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 10,710
6 of 13 03Jul25 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 3] A Molins 58.5 $17 Alromy 2:28.30   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 12,096

2 MATGIWELL (FR) Trainer: Mme N Bentley Barrier: 8 Total: 16-2-1-0 Prize Money: $20,944
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 60� Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Willywell Dam: Matgil (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-0 Last Win: 05/06/25 (51 Days)
Owner: Mme K Bentley

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 8 13Apr25 LIG	 turf 320�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 4] C Carboni 57.5 $10 I’m On My Way 3:47.20   ....... 6½ .........................EUR 8,500
8 of 16 15May25 LON	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 6] D Lopez Leret 63.5 $13 Aira 2:53.16   .......... 7 .........................EUR 9,000
1 of 16 05Jun25 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 75 [ 2] D Provost 59.5 $15 French Diva 3:15.68   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
4 of 15 21Jun25 COM	turf 280�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 13] D Provost 56.5 $9 Monte Cinto 3:06.42   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 11,000
5 of 13 04Jul25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 12] D Provost 57 $8.5 Joliepierre 3:23.65   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 10,550

3 BONNY WAY (FR) Trainer: Y Fouin Barrier: 15 Total: 17-2-1-0 Prize Money: $20,639
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 60� Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: La boheme (SWI) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/05/25 (78 Days)
Owner: Mme M Renard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 14 20Mar25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 12] M Favriaux 58 $9 Born To Win 2:39.46   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 12,600
10� of 16 01Apr25 FTN	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 7] Mme Coralie Pacaut 55 $19 Mowgli 2:01.51   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 11,000
1 of 16 09May25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 9] C Demuro 57.5 $10 French Diva 3:24.40   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 9,000
2 of 10� 06Jun25 NCY	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 1] A Crastus 58 $*2.9 Picnic Royal 2:51.04   .........nk .........................EUR 7,560
6 of 15 21Jun25 COM	turf 280�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 9] C Demuro 56.5 $6.5 Monte Cinto 3:06.42   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 11,000

4 PRINCESS KARA (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 3 Total: 16-1-1-2 Prize Money: $17,353
Jockey: L Plommee (a2.5) WT: 60� Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Agent Secret (IRE) Dam: Solkara (FR) J+H: 8-1-1-2 Turf: 15-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/12/24 (237 Days)
Owner: Jc Datchi/c Cohen/ec Moise Ohana

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 15 06Apr25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 11] L Plommee 56.5 $-- Murano 2:12.41   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 10,710
3 of 16 12May25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 15] L Plommee 58.5 $10 Flamboyante 3:04.94   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 10,710
9 of 15 05Jun25 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 23 [ 2] H Lebouc 56.5 $11 Yes Zara 3:12.34   ..... 15¾ ....................... EUR 13,860
8 of 13 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 8] L Plommee 56.5 $5 Missriya 2:49.20   .......... 5 .........................EUR 8,500
3 of 14 09Jul25 SEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 13] L Plommee 54 $8.5 Intellita 2:32.89   .......... 1 .........................EUR 7,700
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5 TESSALOS (FR) Trainer: Jean Dubois Barrier: 10� Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,116
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 60� Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Anima (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Victoria Dreams

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 16 24May25 DEP	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 46 [ 16] A Baron 58 $13 Mission Secrete 3:16.20   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 11,340
3 of 7 08Jun25 LAL	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 2] L Boisseau 58 $5.5 Got Sea 3:22.82   ....... 6¾ .........................EUR 8,190
7 of 14 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 6] M Justum 58.5 $5.5 Almagro 2:53.87   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 6,500

6 RUE DES ORTEAUX (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 13 Total: 27-3-1-1 Prize Money: $41,278
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 16-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Exonerate (UK) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/02/25 (148 Days)
Owner: Mme M Boche/n Tardif

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 12 15Apr25 EVX	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 3] Mme Mickaelle Michel 62.5 $8 Kahouna 2:49.70   ....... 7½ .........................EUR 6,000
11 of 14 25May25 LON	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 1] Mme Mickaelle Michel 57.5 $29 Flory Du Ninian 2:41.65   .......... 6 ....................... EUR 11,000
14 of 16 15Jun25 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 16] F Sandbraaten 64.5 $51 Poporo 2:10.39   ........ 13 ....................... EUR 11,000
3 of 9 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 37 [ 5] T Bachelot 56.5 $9 Cisky 2:03.00   ....... 3¾ .........................EUR 6,000
13 of 16 05Jul25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 5] J Lacroix 58 $26 Effira 2:00.30   ....... 9¼ .........................EUR 9,600

7 UM ELNADIM (FR) Trainer: S Gouyette Barrier: 4 Total: 50-6-2-6 Prize Money: $63,753
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 59 Good: 21-1-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

8yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Three french hens (IRE) J+H: 13-4-0-2 Turf: 42-6-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 25-5-0-4 Last Win: 12/05/25 (75 Days)
Owner: Mme M Gouyette

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

0� of 14 09Apr25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 14] L Poggionovo 58 $13 King Motif 2:49.80   ....... 8¼ .........................EUR 7,000
1 of 16 12May25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 11] A Bernard 60� $29 Singel Malt 3:01.65   .........nk .........................EUR 7,500
4 of 15 05Jun25 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 36 [ 12] A Bernard 56 $51 Yes Zara 3:12.34   ....... 8¾ ....................... EUR 13,860
9 of 13 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 32 [ 1] A Bernard 56 $10 Missriya 2:49.20   .......... 7 .........................EUR 8,500
9 of 14 09Jul25 SEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 48 [ 1] A Bernard 56 $15 Intellita 2:32.89   .......... 3 .........................EUR 7,700

8 SHANGHAI SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 12 Total: 37-4-2-7 Prize Money: $67,865
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Keen glance (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-1-5 Last Win: 16/05/24 (436 Days)
Owner: P Bonnifait/a Andrieu

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 16 18Apr25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 29 [ 8] M Guyon 57.5 $19 Barbadin 3:31.78   ..... 11½ ....................... EUR 11,000
3 of 16 01May25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 37 [ 10] C Demuro 53.5 $21 Mozart Des Brieres 3:22.15   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
7 of 15 17May25 LYO	 turf 320�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 7] C Demuro 58.5 $*4.3 Phil The Fluter 3:26.94   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 10,710
12 of 15 05Jun25 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 14] C Demuro 56.5 $11 Yes Zara 3:12.34   ..... 43½ ....................... EUR 13,860
12 of 13 04Jul25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 25 [ 10] C Demuro 57 $17 Joliepierre 3:23.65   ..... 13¼ ....................... EUR 10,550

9 BRAVE EVAN (FR) Trainer: F Bellemere Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,550
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Brave Mansonnien Dam: Furies colombe (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/06/25 (26 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 11 07Feb25 CHA awt 260�0�  S  HCP 26 [ 6] C Lecoeuvre 58.5 $5.5 Magneticqueen 2:58.98   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 10,500
14 of 14 20Mar25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 1 [ 1] M Guyon 58.5 $7.5 Born To Win 2:39.46   ..... 24¼ ....................... EUR 12,600
5 of 16 24May25 DEP	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 46 [ 6] H Boutin 58 $51 Mission Secrete 3:16.20   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 11,340
13 of 16 05Jun25 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 25 [ 13] H Boutin 60� $19 Matgiwell 3:15.68   ..... 24¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
1 of 13 30Jun25 CHO	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 75 [ 13] M Lebas 67 $21 Hernan Cortes 3:13.28   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 7,000

10 SPEEDY ANGEL Trainer: D Retif Barrier: 1 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: $15,403
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 59 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Speed of anabaa (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/01/23 (918 Days)
Owner: D Retif

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 9 08Nov24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] B Marie 54.5 $-- Rodainah 2:40.55   ..... 22¼ ....................... EUR 15,246
8 of 16 26Nov24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 6] J Claudic 59 $51 Qualiand 2:39.87   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 14,583
13 of 16 23Dec24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 1] J Claudic 55 $34 Rue De L’aude 2:39.96   ....... 7¾ ....................... EUR 14,204
6 of 12 04Jan25 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 64 [ 2] J Claudic 54.5 $-- Le Gast 2:41.14   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 10,606
10� of 10� 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] J Claudic 56 $23 Dschingis Ranger 2:45.30   ........ 50 .........................EUR 8,000
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11 GARUDA (GER) Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $668
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Adlerflug (GER) Dam: Gaea (GER) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I Lootvoet

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 9 12Apr25 FTN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 10] A Crastus 54.5 $29 Jonin 1:40.33   ..... 29½ .........................EUR 9,000
11 of 15 20May25 NCY	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 15 [ 10] A Crastus 56.5 $34 Al Ameed 2:04.19   ..... 18¼ .........................EUR 6,500
7 of 16 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 18 [ 16] A Crastus 56.5 $34 Canatiyann 2:24.20   ........ 12 .........................EUR 9,000
11 of 13 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 26 [ 10] D Provost 56 $34 Missriya 2:49.20   ....... 9½ .........................EUR 8,500
5 of 11 09Jul25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 38 [ 1] A Crastus 57 $34 La Mazzi Gogo 2:42.39   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 10,100

12 MURANO (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 16 Total: 43-4-2-1 Prize Money: $47,663
Jockey: J Lacroix (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 24-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Milanaise (FR) J+H: 15-2-0-1 Turf: 23-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-0-1 Last Win: 06/04/25 (111 Days)
Owner: G Paillusson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 15 05May25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 9] M Fleury 58 $29 Delta Spirit 1:40.60   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 10,710
11 of 14 14May25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 15 [ 13] J Lacroix 57 $29 Kenzal 1:36.74   ..... 12¼ .........................EUR 8,500
13 of 15 23May25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 3] J Lacroix 56.5 $34 Karioitahi 2:19.70   ..... 10¼ ....................... EUR 11,000
12 of 14 04Jun25 AGT	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 26 [ 7] J Lacroix 57 $-- Cisky 2:15.80   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 10,710
6 of 14 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 13] J Lacroix 59.5 $34 Zelina 2:52.00   ....... 6½ .........................EUR 9,450

13 COSQUER VRAS (FR) Trainer: D Geay Barrier: 14 Total: 33-5-4-3 Prize Money: $48,828
Jockey: C Raimbault (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 12-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alexandros (UK) Dam: Djayapura (FR) J+H: 9-0-1-0 Turf: 31-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-3-1 Last Win: 03/11/24 (265 Days)
Owner: D Le Geay

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 16 15Sep24 LAL	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 7] C Raimbault 55.5 $9 Vrumpea 2:31.13   ....... 7¾ .........................EUR 8,943
12 of 13 28Sep24 LEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] C Raimbault 59.5 $8.5 Hey Man 2:08.56   .......... 8 .........................EUR 7,365
1 of 11 03Nov24 CHO	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 82 [ 8] Miss L Le Geay 70� $5.5 Coro Chop 2:12.29   ......... ½ .........................EUR 7,365
10� of 16 30May25 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 9] C Raimbault 54 $5 Revivance 2:12.58   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 10,080
10� of 12 08Jun25 LAL	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 11] C Grosbois 55 $15 Forza Sedaca 2:34.79   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 10,710

14 IDATEN (FR) Trainer: H Shimizu Barrier: 9 Total: 11-0-3-1 Prize Money: $12,732
Jockey: J Nicoleau WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Salve sicilia (FR) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 9-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-3-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Okamoto

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 12 20Jul24 LSB	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] M Eon 57 $*4.3 My Hope 2:51.46   ........ 50 .........................EUR 7,365
8 of 11 22Sep24 CRO	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] T Marlin 71 $11 Joke 3:39.83   ....... 9½ .........................EUR 8,943
7 of 16 15Oct24 CHA awt 260�0�  S  HCP 22 [ 4] M Eon 58.5 $21 Argyron 2:53.97   ..... 12½ ....................... EUR 13,257
4 of 17 14Nov24 FTN	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 41 [ 3] A Lemaitre 59 $17 Fatalisme 3:11.88   .......... 9 .........................EUR 9,470
3 of 13 30Jun25 CHO	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 70� [ 3] T Marlin 71 $*3.3 Brave Evan 3:13.28   ....... 5½ .........................EUR 7,000

15 FLY OF NIGHT (FR) Trainer: D Bonilla Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vol De Nuit (UK) Dam: Jolie yanky (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Bonilla

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 8 08Jul24 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 32 [ 6] C Berge 58 $21 Toile De Mai 2:17.12   ..... 11¼ .........................EUR 5,261
8 of 9 03Aug24 DEA awt 240�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 7] A Molins 56 $51 Mandarb 2:45.24   ........ 11 ....................... EUR 12,595
11 of 11 10Feb25 CAG awt 20�0�0�  H  HCP 49 [ 9] A Molins 56 $41 Alpage 2:03.58   ..... 13½ ....................... EUR 10,080
12 of 13 01Mar25 LIG	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 9] E Puillet-roda 63.5 $21 Rogatien 2:54.80   ..... 33¼ .........................EUR 6,930

16 TESTIPEDRO (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 5 Total: 31-4-4-1 Prize Money: $55,071
Jockey: W Levesque (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 16-2-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 8-1-3-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Testigos (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-4-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-2-1 Last Win: 20/07/24 (371 Days)
Owner: Sc Thierry Pigeon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 16 15Oct24 CHA awt 260�0�  S  HCP 20� [ 3] M Velon 60� $19 Argyron 2:53.97   ..... 14¼ ....................... EUR 13,257
8 of 10� 03Nov24 CHO	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 6] H Lebouc 57 $9.5 Sitjar 3:35.38   ........ 50 .........................EUR 8,943
7 of 16 23Nov24 POR awt 30�0�0�  S  HCP 27 [ 12] A Subias 57 $34 Sainte Jenny 3:19.60   ..... 10¾ .........................EUR 8,943
4 of 16 11Jun25 CRO	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 73 [ 13] J Guillochon 58.5 $10 Manssourio 3:22.93   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 7,000
4 of 13 30Jun25 CHO	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 11] Mr F Guy 71 $*3.3 Brave Evan 3:13.28   ........ 10 .........................EUR 7,000


